
2026 Indiana Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-3   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-0   Neutral: 1-3
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (30), Opp (23)   DPs Turned: Team (2), Opp (1)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (1), Tharpe (1), Totals (1), Opp (0)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (12-14), Tharpe (5-5), Packard (4-4),
Bilger (1-2), Clemens (1-1), Toole (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
9 Bilger, Brylee .500 4-4 8 1 4 1 0 1 5 8 1.000 3 3 1 0 .714 0 0 0-0 10 1 0 1.000
4 Thomas, Courtney .462 4-4 13 3 6 1 0 0 0 7 .538 1 0 1 0 .500 0 0 1-1 3 1 0 1.000
42 May, Leah .364 4-4 11 2 4 1 0 0 0 5 .455 2 1 2 0 .500 0 0 2-2 7 6 0 1.000
20 Martin, Maddie .333 4-4 12 1 4 3 0 0 4 7 .583 0 1 1 0 .357 1 0 0-0 23 2 1 .962
0 Fuller, Danica .308 4-4 13 2 4 0 0 0 2 4 .308 0 0 3 0 .308 0 0 1-1 6 6 0 1.000
19 Waddell, Whitney .231 4-4 13 2 3 0 0 0 1 3 .231 2 0 5 0 .333 0 1 1-1 2 0 0 1.000
11 Bilger, Aliya .167 3-2 6 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .167 1 0 3 0 .286 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
23 Ruble, Sara .100 4-4 10 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .100 0 0 3 0 .100 0 0 0-0 2 6 0 1.000
5 Yeater, Morgan .091 3-3 11 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .091 0 0 3 0 .091 0 0 0-1 5 0 0 1.000
7 Tharpe, Madisyn .286 2-2 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 2 .286 0 0 0 0 .286 0 0 0-0 16 0 0 1.000
13 Clemens, Malayni .250 2-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 2 0 1.000
32 Phillips, Ella .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
15 Merritt, Carli .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
85 Thompson, Alexis .000 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
3 Seitz, Maddie .000 3-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
6 Arnold, Kylie .000 2-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
Totals .277 4-4 112 14 31 6 0 1 14 40 .357 9 5 27 0 .354 1 1 6-7 77 33 1 .991
Opponents .340 4-4 97 16 33 4 2 0 16 41 .423 10 4 22 0 .412 3 4 6-7 84 28 1 .991

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
22 Toole, Avery 3.00 0-0 2 2 0 0-0 0 7.0 6 3 3 5 11 1 0 0 .231 1 2 0 1 0
2 Beidelschies, Isabelle 3.28 1-2 3 2 1 1-0 0 10.2 14 5 5 2 6 1 1 0 .368 0 0 0 1 2
13 Clemens, Malayni 3.50 0-1 1 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 .375 1 1 0 0 1
28 Packard, Natalee 7.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 6.0 10 7 6 2 5 2 1 0 .400 0 1 0 1 1
Totals 4.09 1-3 8 4 1 1 0 25.2 33 16 15 10 22 4 2 0 .340 2 4 0 3 4
Opponents 3.25 3-1 7 4 2 0 0 28.0 31 14 13 9 27 6 0 1 .277 3 5 0 1 1



2026 Indiana Wesleyan University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 14, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
7 Tharpe, Madisyn 16 16 0 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 1 0
42 May, Leah 13 7 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
0 Fuller, Danica 12 6 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Bilger, Brylee 11 10 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
23 Ruble, Sara 8 2 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
2 Beidelschies, Isabelle 5 1 4 0 1.000 1 0 1 — 0 0
5 Yeater, Morgan 5 5 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
28 Packard, Natalee 4 0 4 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
4 Thomas, Courtney 4 3 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
13 Clemens, Malayni 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
19 Waddell, Whitney 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Toole, Avery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
32 Phillips, Ella 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
20 Martin, Maddie 26 23 2 1 .962 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Bilger, Aliya 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Merritt, Carli 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Seitz, Maddie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Arnold, Kylie 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
85 Thompson, Alexis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 111 77 33 1 .991 4 12 2 .857 1 0
Opponents 113 84 28 1 .991 0 12 2 .857 0 0


